

April 15, 2019

**To:** USA Roller Sports Membership; Board of Directors, Committee Members, Athletes, Coaches, Officials, and Staff.

**Subject:** 90 Day Official Notice regarding Membership in Good Standing Status and future participation.

Effective today April 15, 2019 and approved by the USA Roller Sports Board of Directors, members who are not in "Good Standing" with the organization will be removed from the active membership participation public listing 90 days from today, and their membership within the membership data base system will be placed on inactive status. The policy will remain in effect through the current season and remain for the start of the new season of 2019/2020 and all future seasons.

To be in "Good Standing" the member must have the following items completed:

- Membership fee for the current season Paid in Full
- Not be currently suspended through USA Roller Sports, the U.S. Center for Safe Sport or the U.S. Anti-Doping Agency.
- If the member is a coach, official, member of the Board of Directors, member of a National or Regional USA Roller Sports Committee, USA Roller Sports employee or member of a World Team 18 years of age or older and/or turning 18 during competition when representing a World Team, then the member must have completed and hold a current Criminal Background Check through the National Center of Safety Initiatives and also must hold current certification validating completion of the required Safe Sport training through the U.S. Center for Safe Sport.
  - The current Safe Sport/Criminal Background Check Policies are posted on our website here: <a href="https://www.teamusa.org/usa-roller-sports/usars-resources/safe-sport-and-athlete-safety">https://www.teamusa.org/usa-roller-sports/usars-resources/safe-sport-and-athlete-safety</a>
- The member must have no outstanding financials due to USA Roller Sports older than 90 days in total time and be in full financial "Good Standing" with the USA Roller Sports. Or the member must be enrolled in an approved payment plan with the USA Roller Sports organization, showing consistent repayment. All payment plans must be approved through the USA Roller Sports Executive Director.

Once a member has met all of the requirements related to "Good Standing" they will be immediately returned back to active within the membership data base and be posted on the weekly public active member lists.

For any questions regarding the membership "Good Standing" Official Notice, please do not hesitate in contacting the USA Roller Sports offices at 402.483.7551



